Available-for-sale financial assets
(IAS 39) 2,948,470
Less: to financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss (2,173,787)
Less: to financial assets at amortized costs (475,000)
Less: to other current assets (1,400)

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
(IFRS 9) 298,283

Central China Securities Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2018 213

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

3 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND ACCOUNTING
ESTIMATES (CONTINUED)

3.2 The impact of changes in significant accounting policies (continued)

Reconciliation of statement of financial position balances from IAS 39 to IFRS 9 (continued)

IAS 39 Carrying
amount

31 December
2017 Reclassification

Re-
measurement

IFRS 9 Carrying
amount

1 January
2018

Investment classified as receivables
(IAS 39) 83,591
Addition: from available-for-sale

financial assets (IAS 39) 475,000
Re-measurement: ECL allowance (2,478)

Financial assets at amortized costs
(IFRS 9) 556,113

IAS 39 Carrying
amount

31 December
2017

Re-measurement
Expected credit
loss allowance

IFRS 9 Carrying
amount

1 January
2018

Margin accounts receivable 6,352,971 (918) 6,352,053
Financial assets held under resale

agreements 9,207,017 195 9,207,212
Loans and advances to customers 1,271,870 (49) 1,271,821

Total 16,831,858 (772) 16,831,086

3.3 Significant accounting judgements and estimates

During the preparation of the Group’s financial statements, management will make judgements, estimates
and assumptions about the impact of future uncertainties on revenue, expenses, assets and liabilities, and
disclosure of contingent liabilities. At the end of the reporting period, management makes the following
judgements and main assumptions on major future uncertainties, which may lead to adjustments in the
book value of assets and liabilities during the accounting period.

Central China Securities Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2018214